Received: 10/20/2014 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 01/19/2015

Talk America Services, LLC

PSC No. 1- Telephone

Effective: January 19, 2015

Leaf: 65

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

- 5.0 <u>Grandfathered Rates and Charges for Talk America, Inc. Customers Transferred to Talk America</u> Services, LLC (Cont'd)
 - 5.3 <u>Service Descriptions and Rates for Residential Bundled Local Service</u> (Cont'd)
 - 5.3.10 Complete Connect

5.3.10.B Rates and Charges

5.3.10.B.1 Nonrecurring Charges as listed in Section 4 apply.

5.3.10.B.2 Monthly Recurring Charges

 Each Local Connect Line
 Minimum \$22.00
 Maximum \$90.00

 Minimum Maximum
 Maximum

 Each Add'l Featureless Line
 \$10.00
 \$40.00

Company Employees receive a 50% discount on the monthly rate for this package.

Friends and Family Discount is 20%. Each Employee can refer up to 2 Customers for this discount.
